



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003362
Date 15 March 2019

Monitoring Looked After Children

Request:

Could you please answer the following?

1. How do you monitor attendance and assessment data collection for look after children in your care for both in and out of area?
We use internal systems to monitor the attendance & attainment of our CYPIC educated within Wolverhampton schools. Welfare Call monitor the attendance & attainment on our behalf of our out of city (OOC) educated CYPIC.
2. How many students are monitored?
OOC = 240
IN CITY = 209 as of 5/3/19
3. Who provides this service for you?
OOC = Welfare Call
IN CITY = Internal systems
4. What is the contract value per annum?
OOC = The contract is a fixed fee of £15K per annum (for 240 looked after children) over an initial 2 year period. Invoice covers the full two year period (39 weeks per financial year x 2 = 78 weeks)
IN CITY = n/a as this is completed internally
5. When is the contract due for renewal?
OOC = September 2019
IN CITY = n/a